NGB425 Datasheet v052120 Copyright © 2020 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 1
425W Single Output
Medical & Industrial GradeNGB��� Family
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
MODEL SELECTION
Model
Number
Nominal

Current
(convection)
Output
Power
(convection)1
Output
Current
(conduction)
Output
Power
(conduction)
7XaRHF]
3YXTYX
Terminations
Input Output
NGB425S12K 12V 30.0A 365W 19.5A 238W 19.5A 238W
5Vdc @ 1A
5 pin
(pins 2, 4
removed)
0.156 Ctr
Connector
(Class I)
10 pin
Molex
Type
Conn
NGB425S15K 15V 24.0A 365W 13.2A 200W 13.2A 200W
NGB425S24K 24V 17.5A 425W 11.2A 270W 11.2A 270W
NGB425S48K 48V 8.75A 425W 5.6A 270W 5.6A 270W
NGB425S12C 12V 30.0A 365W 19.5A 238W 19.5A 238W
5Vdc @ 1A
10 pin
Molex
Type
Conn
NGB425S15C 15V 24.0A 365W 13.2A 200W 13.2A 200W
NGB425S24C 24V 17.5A 425W 11.2A 270W 11.2A 270W
NGB425S35C 35V 9.45A 331W 5.7A 200W 5.7A 200W
Notes:
1. Includes 5V standby power (5W w/air, 2.5W convection).
2. Unless otherwise noted, all parameters are specified at nominal input (100-264Vac), 50C ambient operating temperature.  Output power is derated to 70% of rated for units with covers (-C options)
3. Suffix "K" denotes Class I input and suffix "C" denotes Class II input

CB Report
Design to meet 5000m and 50°C, 93% RH with
120 h (Tropical standard) according to GB4943
1-2011, IEC62368-1, IEC60601-1, Am1
Complies with BF rated application requirements
-20ºC to 80ºC Operating Temperature Range
5 pin
(pins 2, 4
removed)
0.156 Ctr
Connector
(Class II)
Medical
LED/AV
Covered versions available (Add "-C" to model no.)2
NGB425S48C 48V 8.75A 425W 5.6A 270W 5.6A 270W
NGB425 Datasheet v052120 Copyright © 2020 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 2
425W Single Output
Medical & Industrial GradeNGB��� Family
OUTPUT PROTECTION